CITY OF AUSTIN |
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, August 12, 2013 CASE NUMBER: C15-2013-0076

_ Y  Jeffdack

Y Will Schnier - Michael Von Chlen (out)

Y Nora Salinas

____Y___ Stuart Hampton- Bryan King (out)

Y Fred McGhee 2™ the Motion

__Y___ Melissa Hawthorne Motion to PP to Sept 16, 2013
Y Sallie Burchett
- Cathy French (SRB only)

OWNER/APPLICANT: Zachary A. Reich
ADDRESS: 5515 DUVAL ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum gross floor area requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (7) (a) from 850
square feet to 1500 square feet in order to maintain and remodel a secondary
apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning
district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum gross floor area
requirement on the second story of a secondary apartment use requirement of
Section 25-2-1463 (7) (b) from 550 square feet to 750 square feet in order to

maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum entrance from a
property line for a secondary apartment requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (C) (4)
from 10 feet to between 9.9 feet and 10 feet in order to maintain and remodel a
secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood
Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan})

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum impervious
coverage requirement of Section 25-2-1463 (D) from 45% to 47.1% in order to
maintain and remodel a secondary apartment use in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Loop Neighborhood Plan)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa
Hawthorne motion to Postpone to September 16, 2013, Board Member Fred McGhee
second on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO September 16, 2013. (RE-NOTIFICATION
NEEDED)




FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

M&M@M

S{isan Walker
Executive Liaison

Chairman




Walker, Susan

From: Zach Reich

Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2013 4:12 PM

To: McDonald, John; Word, Daniel

Cc: Walker, Susan ,

Subject: Re: Question about Alleyway, 5515 Duval St.

Attachments: Duval Plat, ROW (Alleyway), and Storm Drain Info.pdf; 5515 Duval St. and The Highlinds

Original Plat, Page 1.tif, 5515 Duval St. and The Highlinds Original Plat, Page 2.tif

Hello Everyone,

Yes, I did talk to the people in the 8th floor and Sam West, and did confirm with the plat that it is a public
ROW. The survey also states that it is an alleyway as well. Here is a copy of the plat, and also an
easement/storm drain maps that specify that some of easements and their maps also confirm that it is an

alleyway.

Just because part of the alleyway is not paved does not mean that is still not an alleyway. Also see
attached. Susan, based on all of this, I think other than the sqft change, everything else is okay.

Zach

From: "McDonald, John" <dohn.McDonald@austintexas.qov>

To: "Word, Daniel" <Daniel.Word@austintexas.gov>

Cc: "Walker, Susan" <Susan.Walker@austintexas.gov>; Zach Reich gl NS

Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2013 2:21 PM

Subject: RE: Question about Alleyway, 5515 Duval St.

Daniel,

Zach and I spoke in the hallway about this matter, so no need to follow up. Zach has contacted Sam West’s group and
confirmed the alley behind his property it truly alley right-of-way, which was one of the questions brought up at his BOA
variance hearing. Zach also has identified a clear path to resolve questions brought up at the hearing resulting in an

unfortunate postponement.

Respectfully,

John M. McDonald
Development Services Manager
Residential Plan Review/PDRD
974-2728 — Office
john.mcdonald@austintexas.gov

From: Zach Reich;|

Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2013 11:08 AM

To: McDonald, John; Word, Daniel

Ce: Walker, Susan

Subject: Question about Alleyway, 5515 Duval St,

Hi Daniel this is Zack. I have a couple questions for you. There was a question raised in my previous Board of
Adjustment hearing from a neighbor that the rear access of my house is actually an electric utility easement and
not an official alleyway. The address is 5515 Duval St.

Everything that Susan Walker has looked at shows that is that it is an alleyway and I believe what you looked at
before based on the survey and your computer system shows that it is indeed an alleyway even though part of it
is not paved. Do you think you could meet with me, or at least double check to sce if it is an official alleyway?
That would help me out a lot for my next hearing with the Board of Adjustment as I want to make sure ‘

i




everything is perfect as I'm coming back for second time this coming hearing.
Let me know if you have any additional questions.

Thanks, Zach
IR
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Walker, Susan

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

To whom it may concern,

Ric Mcelyea

Monday, August 26, 2013 3:00 PM

Walker, Susan

case number C15-2013-0076 Susan Walker

My Name is Ric McElyea and I own property at 5513 Duval St, directly next door to 5515 Duval St. involved

with case number C15-20
property in in the process

13-0076. I am writing to say that I object to the structure at 5515 and the variance. My
of being cleared for a new structure. This past year I applied and received permits for

a remodel but unfortunately it was discovered the current structure will not support our goal. [ am very clear of
what is permit-able on my lot. I have been to the code department numerous times to be assured and understand
what I can build. The code clearly states the gross floor area. Although I feel compassion for Mr. Reich and
his,I am clear that unless your department approves myself and anyone else for a variance such as this, the city
should be liable. His current structure effects my future plans and designs. '

I believe there is a another hearing? I do no live on the property so I am late receiving this notice. Please advise
the receipt of this email and further statements or assistance I may provide.

Regards,
Ric McElyea




CASE # O/Lg”m%# /06’ -/ B[22 _

CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

GENERAL VARIANCE/P NG VARIANCE
WARNING: Filing of this app¢al stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 56515 Duwval St.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision—- _The Highlands

Lot(s)_15-16 Block 33 Outlot Division
I'We_Zach Reich on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for
Zach_ Reich affirm that on _April 27th

2013, hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

_ ERECT __ ATTACH___ COMPLETE _X REMODEL _X MAINTAIN

1. Grantvariance for the total square footage for a secon Apartment located on 5515 Duval St.
{Apartment is 1533 sqft, limit is 850 sqft). J%

2. Grant varlance for the square footage fora 2" story for a secondary Apartment located on 5515
Duval St. (2" story is 766.6 sqft, limit is 550 saft). (—[ (7

3. Grant variance for the total amount of impervious coverage for the property located on 5515 Duval
St. (property is 47.1%, limit is 45%).

NOTE: This is due to the gravel and road base parking spot adjacent to the secondary apartment
being counted as impervious coverage. If this parking space was not included, the impervious
coverage would have been 43.9%.

4. Grant variance for the length of feet from the property line alleyway from an entrance of a
secondary Apartment located on 5515 Duval St. {Secondary Apartment entrance is between 9.9
and 10 ft., limit is 10 ft).

ina_North Loop (SF-3-NP)
district. (zoning district)
Updated 3/14/12 2




NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting
the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings
Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected
as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The Zoning regulations for this particular property are unique because of the layout of the original structure
is shifted fairly far back on the lot. There also is a power line, a tree and the alleyway to consider as well.
This is why this particular structure was placed in it’s current location to save a medium sized tree. In
addition, this property will require MAJOR recontruction to comply with the current regulations, impacting
the environment, the neighborhood, and natural resources. This property does not stand out as compared
with other properties in the neighborhood.

HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The property and secendary apartment is currently buiit (See attached letter for more explanation). The size
of the total habital square footage on this property is still tess than the allowable total habital square footage

altowed for this property (2460 sqft is built, 2498 sqft is allowed). A variance is required in order to issue
permits and subsequentely inspections for this secondary apartment. Permits are needed to use the
property and to move the electrical from a temporary service (site has temporary pole currently) to a
permenant electrical service on the secondary apartment. My permit application in order to address this
was denied by the Planning and Development Review Dept. The BOA will have to sign off on this property
and the Planning and Development Review Department will need to sign off on this in order to make these
changes happen. This will make the electrical service permanent, eliminating the meager 100A temporary
electrical service pole.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

Most properties that are NOT in the construction phase of the building process don’t have this type of
electrical setup. Large structures and secondary apartments are common in this area as are Duplexes.

Updated 3/14/12 3




AREA ER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

This area of town dees have a mixture of single family, single family with secondary apartments, and large
residences and duplexes with or without secondary apartments. | have a few examples of development in
this neighborhood supplied with this package (North Loop). My neighborhood is going through many
changes due to the population boom of Central Austin.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

I-am not requesting any parking variances. This is because | made the decision to instead of asking
for a parking variance, by using this Alley accessed parking show on my site plan {(even though it is
not paved) it counts as impervious coverage. Subsequentely, this will bring the property above
the allowed 45% limit. My calculations show this new impervious coverage at 47.1%.

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets
because:

My classy front driveway has a total of four {4) parking spots, thereby moving vehicles off the city
streets. Also in the back, adjacent to the secondary apartment there is Alley accessed parking that
allows one (1) extra parking spot. This will make the total number of parking spots for this
property, 5515 Duval St. have a grand total of five (5) parking spots. This absolutely will be more
thaE enough parking to allow the people to park and to NOT incur any additional street side
parking. ,

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
Inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

Updated 3/14/12 4




There are no safety hazards by granting this variances. These variances entail additional square footage,
which is not a safety hazard. By granting this variance, it allows the temporary electrical service pole to be
eliminated, allowing a permanent electrical service to be buiit, making the property even more safe and
secure. NOTE: There is currently a permanent electric service built on the secondary apartment.

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

- This site wili stitl be used within the Zoning standards of this neighborhood. Permits are needed to use the
property and to move the electrical service from a temporary service pole to a permenant electrical service
which is currently aiready built on the secondary apartment.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address 5515 Duval St

City, State & Zip _Austin, TX 78751

Printed _Zach Reich Phone (512) 635-3695_ Date _ A/27/13

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address_ 5515 Duwval St.

City, State & Zip _Awustin, TX 78751

Printed _Zach Reich Phone _(512) 635-3695_Date _ a4/27/13

Updated 3/14/12 5
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION Written oUBBmEm must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the

hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice.
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed W

development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

Case Number: C15-2013-0076 — 5515 Duval Street
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, August 12th, 2013

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or

continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval VY r _Aﬁ;o ne v~ . (JIam in favor

or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a Your Za&m @Nmamm print) T object

specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later .
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required. gl 13 Eybans bﬂqg i b\QA..T Al ﬂﬂﬂ I

Your address(es) affected by this application _

JE\:\, N&J\&\r %\_w\_w

.: v @m:ap_:wm .b&m
Daytime Ho_mﬁwowo 5 ﬁ.ﬂ —~ 37 rm o Qm mu O

Comments:_ 7064 st 3\%5\@\% %\ h}%\ﬁ\vtug\uva
_/ U U

ba_ s pe N&E‘;_\a\foa%\

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest {o a
board or commission by:

+ delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identiTics the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact %0.383 listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the wccro hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 mmmﬁ of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or m&mgo%ooa organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

If you use this form tb comment, it may be returned to:

City of >¢£E-Em~55m & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker -
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision: An appeal form may
be available moB the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of >cmss s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.
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CITY OF AUSTIN é [ 0 AO L{ lk,[

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.,

STREET ADDRESS: 5515 Duval St.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision— _The Highlands

Lot(s)_15-16 Block_33 Outlo

I'We_ Zach Reic authorized agent for

irm that on _April 27th

2013, hereby apply for a.heanng‘ .béfo.fe the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

_ _ ERECT___ ATTACH ___ COMPLETE _X REMODEL _X MAINTAIN

1. Grant variance for the total sq ootage’ econdary
Duval St. (Secondary Apartment is 1500 sqft, Ilmlt |s 850 sqft)

2. Grant variance for the square footage fora 2" story for a secondary Apartment located on
5515 Duval St. (2" story of Secondary Apartment is 750 sqft, limit is 550 sqft).

3. Grant variance for the total amount of impervious coverage for the property located on
5515 Duval St. {property has an impervious coverage of 47.1%, limit is 45%).

NOTE: This is due to the grével and road base parking spot adjacent to the secondary
apartment that is being counted as impervious coverage. If this parking space was not
included, the impervious coverage would have been 43.9%.

4. Grant variance for the length of feet from the property line alleyway from an entrance of a
secondary Apartment located on 5515 Duval 5t. (Secondary Apartment entrance is
between 9.9 and 10 ft., limit is 10 ft).

ina_North Loop (SF-3-NP)
district. (zoning district)

Updated 3/14/12 2
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NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicabie
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REA E :

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The Zoning regulations for this particular property are unique because of the layout of the original
structure is shifted fairly far back on the lot. There alsois:a.power line; a tree and the alleyway to
consider as well. This is why this particular ( 35 placed in.its current location in order to

save a medium sized tree. |n addition; this-prope equire MAJOR re-construction to comply

with the current regulations, impacting the environment, the people living in the neighborhood,

and natural resources. This property doesinot stand out as-.compared with other properties in the

neighborhood in both appearance and size.

HARDSHIP;

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

1ilt (See

The property and secondary apartmen

explanation). The size of the total habitable squ: otage on:this property is still less than the
allowable totai habitable square footage allowed fot this property (2460 sqgit is built, 2498 sgft is
allowed based on the square footage of this current lot). A variance is required in order to issue
permits and subsequently inspections for this secondary apartment. Permits are needed to use
the property and to move the electrical from a temporary service (site has temporary pole
currently) to a permanent electrical service on the secondary apartment. My permit application in
order to address this was denied by the Planning and Development Review Dept. The BOA will
have to sign off on this property and the Planning and Development Review Department will need
to sign off on this in order to make these changes happen. This will make the electrical service
permanent, eliminating the meager 100 Amp temporary electrical service pole.

-(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

Most properties that are NOT in the construction phase of the building process don’t have this type
of electrical setup. Large structures and secondary apartments are quite common in this area as
are Duplexes. ‘

Updated 3/14/12 3
ch Reich1155710380{ & & [SAS-Photo Equip1051932585 2013080314020




. W83 1) 0 VR IO 11 TGO

AREA TER;

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

This area of town does have a mixture of single family, single family with secondary apartments,
and large residences and duplexes with or without secondary apartments. | have a few examples
of development in this neighborhood supplied with this package (North Loop). My neighborhood
is going through many changes due to the population boom of Central Austin. Large structures and
secondary apartments are becoming very common in this area as are Duplexes. Most of these

" properties tear down the existing structures to the ground and build completely new construction.
In my case | salvaged the small existing structure and built the secondary apartment in order to
keep the overall character of the neighborhood. The secondary apartment, even though is a two-
story structure is barley viewable from the street, keeping the original character of the
neighborhood.

PARKING: (Additional critg_:r_ja:fof___:_- e

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-streei parking spaces ot loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

I am not requesting any parking variances. This is because | made the decision to instead of asking
for a parking variance, by using this Alley accessed parking spot on my site plan (even though it is
not paved) it counts as impervious coverage. Subsequently, this will bring the property above the
aliowed 45% limit. My calculations show this new impervious coverage at 47.1% (Based on a 200
sqft parking area in the rear of the property). | feel it will be less impactful doing it this way.

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets
because:

My concrete front driveway has a total of four (4) parking spots, thereby moving vehicles off the
city streets. Also in the back, adjacent to the secondary apartment there is Alley accessed parking
that allows one (1) extra parking spot. This will make the total number of parking spots for this
property, 5515 Duval St. have a grand total of five (5) parking spots. This absolutely will be more
than enough parking to allow the people to park and to NOT incur any additional street side
parking. | feel it will be less impactful on the neighborhood and city doing it this way.
Updated 3/14/12 ‘ 4
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3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
Inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

There are no safety hazards by granting these variances. These variances entail additional square
footage, which is not a safety hazard. By granting this variance, it aflows the temporary electrical
service pole to be eliminated, allowing a permanent electrical service to be built, making the
property even more safe and secure. NOTE: There is currently a permanent electric service built
on the secondary apartment. This variance will be required in order to get the proper permitting in
order to finish this construction.

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

This site will still be used within the Zoning stan Fd"s:bf??ch:ie's'_n’éigﬁbaﬁhdodz(Sée attached Permit
application). Permits are needed to use.the property and to move the electrical service from a
temporary service pole to a permanent electrical service which is currently already built on the

secondary apartment. - 0 E

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correctiehe best-of my knowled; d-beli

Signed % i (AEET] Lot Mai ress 5515 Duval St.

City, State & Zip _.Auustin, T>X 78751

Printed Zaach Reich Phone (512) 635-3695_Date _ a4/27/13

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are frue and correct to the best of my ledge and belief.

Signed W 4 vz Mail Address_ 5515 Duwval St.

N
City, State & Zip _Auuustin, T>X 78751

Printed  Zach Reich Phone _(512) 635-3695_Date _4/27/13

Updated 3/14/12 5
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N KL suBsECT TRACT

: = Y ONING BOUNDARY CASE#: C15-2013-0076
- ol

LOCATION: 5515 Duval Street

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prapared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent
an on-the-ground survey and represents only e approximate relative focation of property boundaries.

This product has been preduced by the Planning and Development Review Department for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by the
City of Austin regarding specific accuracy of completeness.
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RPORTANT NOTICE .
This Survey was prepared without the benefit of a title commitmiy
be odditionel setback lines, sasemente=my

property and unknown to DEWEY BYRRIS & ASh

THIS AREA IS NOT DEPICTED AS BEING IN A SPECIAL
FLOOD HAZARD AREA PER FEMA'S FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP 0455 H DATED 08/26/08. IT IS
REPRESENTED AS IN ZOME "X". HOWEVER AT
PRESENT TIME, NO ELEVATIONS, DRAINAGE, OR FLOOD
STUDIES HAVE BEEN PERFORMED AND INFORMATION
IS BASED SOLELY UPON SAID MAP. THE SURVEYOR
DOES NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY AS TC ANY
INFORMATION PROVIDED 8Y SAID MAP AND DOES NOT
IMPLY THAT THE PROPERTY AND/OR THE
STRUCTURES THEREON WILL BE FREE OF FLGOD

DAMAGE, FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT YOUR
FLOOD PLAIN ADMINISTRATOR.

JOB # ROB10212_TA
.| oaTe T 090612
© LSCALE 1"= 20'

TO THE LIENHOLDER AND 7 OR F"@ﬁﬁwnﬁor THE PREMISES SURVEYED

FIELG WORK | REESE - | 09/08/12
CALCULATIONS | Tomt 09/05 /12
BRAFTING | BROOK | 09/05/12
CORRECTIONS  M.L. 09,/08,/12
UP DATE | -

o




; a4 N O OO ;o

.
Area Character:
Application must demonstrate to the Board how the variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent

to the property, will not impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the zoning regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located.

NOTE: Parking variances require additional findings to be made. The additicnal findings are listed on the
application and must also be completed for submittal of the application.

Board of Adjustment Staff:

Susan Walker, Planner
974-2202

Diana Ramirez, Administrative Specialist, Board Secretary
974-2241

Fax #974-6536
Planning and Development Review Department

One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs Road,

Mailing Address;
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 7876

Updated 3/14/12 7
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City of Austin
Residential Permit Application

Residential Review, 2™ floor, One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs, Austin, TX 78704
(512)974-2747

Project Address: c S- l C D U\fﬂ\l 5__}1 Tax Parcel ID: }1 g- 37 L{

Legal Description: L D+§ l ,;___l(7 , EIQ (_K 2’; y ‘rke Hf('l'\ Id.hdlj ]

= v

Zoning: 5— l—_ _ 'b — N ? . Lot Size (square feet): L &H {3

Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): N ) pH,\ Lo p Historic District (if applicable): N /A

N

Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? ( Y) N
Note: Boundaries are defined under Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Jaand Development Code. P

Does this site currently have water availability? ) N wastewater availability? Y N
If no, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for water/wastewater taps and/of service extension request.

Does this sitc have a septic system? Y (N If yes, submit a copy of approved septic perntit to construet

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y N,
If yes, contact the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan mption, N

Does this site front a paved street? Y N | Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? (& N

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? Y N Case # (if applicabie)

Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver?
If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.

Does the project impact a tree protected by ordinance? This would include canopy and/or critical root zone.
Note; If yes, application for a tres permit with the City Arborist may be required.

Is this site within one hundred-fifty {150) feet of the one hundred (100) year floadplain?

Nate: Proximity to a floodplain may require additional review time.

Existing Use:  vacant single-family residential duplex residential . T) S E8 Ay

&k

A Wf - .
Proposed Use: vacant single-family residential duplex residential Qo-fami]y reside@ other <@ ¢ ﬁgbu"y A{Z‘L

Note: Removal of all or part of a structore requires a demaolition permit.

‘| Project Type: new construction addition addition/remodel remodel/repair chj‘)
# of bedrooms existing: W | # of bedrooms proposed: 4 | # of baths existing: e | # of baths proposed: 7}
Will all or part of an existing exterior wall be removed as part of the project? Y W

y _built with sl'd  gefmy

Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description otﬁroject.‘ Attach additional pages as necessary) M o l FY C-Xi(ﬁ V{l Jgﬂe‘i’;m:}_pé A
= 3 ¥y &n

ing . VRY  gnd

~Fat ™ Hao ‘f Wal yninformed | woovF +the permmid/inipert/2en

falk me thtc  bUllding an okia
n Y n T ¢le

e dan_be ‘felag,

er"Vf Ttﬁ?
Ay 1

A to ¥his cdrvddire, Adsp,dhe

wWas Not cafrect

6 _the old sefvie is otd’ an

etk

with {ns0edrx  ¢in inspechiny Hie priferty us i1

Tra

mechanical (HHVAC) concrete (right-of-way)

are based on adopted fee schedule.

Total Job Valuation: $__ %, (30 Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated | Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated
to Addition/New Construction: $___() to Remodel/Repair: 3808

Note: The total job valuation should be the sum total ) ¢ . 1

of all valuations noted to the right. Labor and Primary Structure: $ ¢  [Bldg $ _-\:E____ Elec: 3_!_2‘?_

materials only, rounded to.nearest dollar. Permit fees | Accessory Structure: 3 e Plmbg: $ 00  Mech:$__ 0

-

pariean

W Residential Permit Application
- o A - Pagelof7
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Building Coverage Information
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes grnund level paving, Jandscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidenta) projecting eaves, balcenies, and similar featurgs. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement {(LDC 25-1-21)
. ) = - “f. .
Existing Building Coverage (sq ft);_ oM B> . 6% o4 of lot s:ze:%‘_?’ ’32 ;ﬂ ‘Q V\ ,( b "
- AL and . i | U “ ‘}7
Proposed Building Coverage (sq fi): g ¢ t % of lot mze:_% ‘33 S'\:j M DI, @U‘ J !
Impervious Cover Information
Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfaces-that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians, (LDC 25-1-23) a P
74 c{o u l’“ 7 4 (a(;\bl%
Existing Impervious Cover (sq ft): Py :l % of lot size: 6t L€
Proposed Impervious Cover (sq ft) 7‘3 '1-‘)7‘1 % of lot size:.. ‘* t ia(j \N \i
Setbacks
Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based\on a yard setback requirement? Y @
(LDC 25-2-513)
Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? Y @
(LDC 25-2-513)
Is front yard sctback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3) Y @)
Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) - Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)
Building Height:l%.ﬁ ft  Number of Floors: & # of spaces required: a # of spaces prov:ded‘g
Right-of-Way Information
Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353) Y @
*Sidewalks are to be installed or any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor ares by 50 % or more,
Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? Y ®
Width of approach (measured at property line): t Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? Y \_I/\I

Area Description

Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Sq Ft | Total Sq Ft
Measurements are to the outside surface of the exterior wall. b z
1* floor conditioned area _JLf vhigew WML 250 secowdtrs Agl.| 1710 % (740
2™ floor conditioned area B 7 rd piv o 280
3™ floor conditioned area Q g 4} .i .
Basement o . 4] 0 ,;6)\ 3 (v
Covered Parkingfearagejor carport) & Py : Al A s,
Covered Patio, %?ﬂ(fory;orch oy rod / ‘3 \% < 3{?\ % (8 69 At
Balcony n D &
Other ¢ O

T ST T e [ -
Dnveway KEU of 00 3T O ugp Cofgeki, L6 G 6
Sidewalks = ~ 7 Y ) L2
Uncovered Patio Q Q Q
Uncovered Wood Deck (counts at 50%) Al S";% = 3] 3] Q © 3]
AC pads = ' 1 Q €\
Other (Pool Coping, Retaining Walls) Q- ) g
Poo] O G
Spa 6 0 )

Residential Permit Application

R2
Page2 of 7
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L Subchaptet K
Gross Floor Area :

This section is only tequired for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined and ilfustrated in Title 25-2
Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls. .

Existin New Exemption Total Co
1* Floor ‘ 710 Q : (U0 Wb hcw‘sg: Qggj Secente ry A
2" Floor \ 750 5o )0 WP Stondary Apt=Tg # 7
3" Floor memijg 0
Basement 0 O Q 0 L¢+ 3 tlg = 6356

Attic 0 0 Q O

i) 113 323y ¥
us

2 aemhin

Garage (attached)

§

(detached)

Carport (attached) D Q 0 O

{detached)

N - - ?9} N
Accessor()crl;glclg;ng(s) m+ (3;1 .-}g%} s ng 3

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA %:}'&} - 393:

~G 4
Ygug B
(Total Gross Floor Area /lot size) x. 100.= 217 "% Floor-To-Area Ratio.(FAR) -

Is this project claiming a “parking area” exemption as described under Article 37 N

Is this project claiming a “ground floor porch” exemption as described under Article3?
Is this project claiming a “basement” exemption as described under Article 37

Is this project claiming a “habitable attic” exemption as described under Article 37

Is a sidewall articulation required for this project? )

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane?

< 20

Parking Area exemption: Up to 450 square feet of a parking area may be deducted if it is a detached rear parking area that is separated from the principal structure by
not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on al] sides, with a watkway net exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding &
feet in width; or a parking area that is open on two or more sides, if: it does not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are clear and unobstructed for at least
80% of the area measured below the top of the wali plate to the finished floor of the carport. Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an attached parking area
used to meet the minimum parking requirement; or a garage that.is less than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage is either detached
from the principal structure; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not
exceeding 8 feet in width. An applicant ymay receive only one 430-square foot exemption per site under Article 3. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot
exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under Article 3, but only for an attached parking area used to ieet minimum parking

requirements.

Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, imay be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by automobile and is
net connecied to a driveway; and the exemption may net exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

Bast_ament exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is belqw natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimuny front yard setback line and the side property lines.

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if: 1. The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a stopeof 3to 12 0r
greater; 2. . It is fully contained within the roof'structure; 3. It has only one floor; 4. It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. Ttis the
highest habitable portion of the building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6. Fifty percent or more of the area has a

ceiling height of seven feet or less.

Residential Permit Application
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NOTE: Lower edge of roof thoat
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Kramer Service Center . St. Eimo Service Center
2412 Kramer Lane, Bldg. “C" Austin Energy 4411-B Melnardus Drive

Austin, Texas 78758 Electric Service Planning Application (ESPA)  Austin, Texas 78744
(512) 503-7206 (Please Print or Type) {512) 303-7500

Ron Solbada 37145
For Residential or Small Commercial “SERVICE ONLY” under 350 amps 12 or 225 amps 3¢

customer hame __ 2.6chh Retdn phone_(S12) 635-3655
Address S-{IS OUV&,\ St

Legal Description L0+ I$-16 Plsck % HfﬁHWS) The

Lot__1$-16 Block 35 Commercial/Residential? __Res

Service Main Size %00 (amps) Service Conductor Lf/ 0 (type & size)

Service Length S (ft.) Number of Meters? 2 tehl Multi-Fuel Y @

Overhead/Underground? QQH\ Voltage 22/ U0 (X Single-phase (1&9) [] Three-phase (33)
Total Square Footage 93\‘00 Total A/C Load * &~ (# of units) ! (Tons)

|-Largest A/C unit LS . "*»J  (Tons) LRA of Largest A/C Unit_ g A (amps)

Electric Heating _heal 'PUW"D(kW) Other __Electric ¢ven/shve $0A (kW)

Comments: Qﬁmwmq tXlS*rnq v er Vead Servite  snd WU;V\&} 1o QX\S‘H"?
Secongory opt bu’i"\‘h(‘) Servite T main hosse will be v“ﬂ\ww‘“‘l Ameles |

Ay APy 2ach Ry g30-12 (5) (35-2695
ESPA ghmpleted by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone
AE Representative Date
Approved: [_] Yes [_] No (Remarks on back) Phone

Application expires 90 days after date of Approval




. Electric Perimit, 5515 Duval St. (COMPLETE}

Section "5-11 94 Expiration and extension of permit (-1.ctn'¢ Per!mts will upm 180 days at 11:39:30 pm after date of last inspection
posted). If you aﬂcm‘ ﬂus pmmt to expn'e you wili be mqmred to subnut a new appln:atmn & pay new fees

Fn 16,
. l
2013 Feb 19,2013

Ratlated Foldars: Ko

— . . . . ¥ — el
2013004477 2013-{)044:: Homsbuilders loop for *%qein Residential Remodal 3?15

EP EP residence®* only DUVAL ST

IsthisinETI? No

Etectrical Valuation Remodal 300

‘Number ofFloars ' 0

Kumber of Units 0

Usage Category 4000
Electrical Meter Provider Austin Energy
Electric Service Planning Application? : Yes

ESPA Applicztion Nuwbear 16211 ’GM
ESPA Approval Data En 16,2013
AE Awsziting Costosnet Othar
Quantity ofMeters 1 1

Actus] Elactrical Phass 1 1

Wire §ize 1 3

Caleulated Lozd 1 100

Voltage | 120/240
Servica 1 Over
Relezsed by Electrical Inspactions Date }125.2013
Applicztion Servica Order Typz instcls )
Last Action Appointmants 0172813 10:00 na‘oh cutover
Lest Action Date JAN 25,2013
Bublic or Private Private

Smart Housing Ko

Etectric Inspaction Yes

Lot; 15 Block: Subdivision: .

515 puvaL o SeeEr AN TR TPl mici DS THE,

Electsical Contrzetor Austm Electric BIK, Itsc dbz (Bob Kos=s ter) 1107SEDONA  LEANDER TX 7641 (5 12)833-8300
Billed To Austin Electric Sarvice {Allen H Kosstar) 1107 SEDONA  Lasndar T 78641 (512)B33-8500

Electrical Permit Fee Co - ' ' 529.00 © s000
Davalopmsent Services Suscharge SL1IS .00

300 Etectrical Siab .C " ' o : Mike Hatey (512-974-2705)

¢
301 Electriczl Rough Opan Mika Haley (512-674-2705) 0
302 Etectrical Gronnding . Op=n _ Afike Haler (512-974-2705) 0
304 Terporany Electric dpproved  Tm24,2013  Rn25.2013  FenlS.2013  MarvinDace(512-974-1729) 1
305 Final Electsic . Pess Feb10.2013  Febl0. 2013  Febl10,2013 MarviaPace (512-974-2729) "1
114 Continuance ofwork Opan Afike Haley (512-074-2703) 0
SpotLoction " Open ' ' ' ' B
Msier Enginssring Opan 0
Metering Opsrations Opan #025.2013 WC‘“_ZMM"S‘ 1
Conduit Inspaction Opan 0
Administrative Hotd Opan 0




partizl damo to remove sppar level

sink to conforato zoning 5313
2012~ regulations and bring elacirical to R-435 Remodsl DUVAL Expired Sep 21,2012 Mar 20,
0954-99.PR code. The scope cfvwork is B the Renovations/Remodal ST 2013
datachod repr structnre

Relatad Foldars: No

Smert Housing ¥o
Building Valuation Remodal 0
Electrical Valuation Remodal ¢
Mechanical Vatuation Remodal 0
Plumbing Valuation Remodal 0
1704 Flag? No
Change of Uze No
Building Inspaction Yes
Tree Inspaction No
On Site Sawage Facility Inspaction Ko
Uszga Catazory 435
Codz Year 2006

Lot: 15 Block: Subdivision;

7273) IGHL ANDS THE

PlnReview Administrtion ~ Open R . . R o

Trez Osrdinanca Raview Open Il\g%?e 1 Exbssi (512-674- ¢
Residantiat Zoning Revieww Rejectad Sp21.2012  Nov27,2012 Deniel Word (312-974- 1

2719)




BP Number /d' - @‘f{foKf{;

CITY OF AUSTIN Building Permit No. >
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “A” Plat No. Date =~ /= /
Revicwer /{/ .é’ @Eﬁ&t
PRIMARY PROJECT DATA ' PE
Service Address 5L 5 1Y Ual Si‘. Tax Parcel No. ’J-’&. 5 17 b
Legal D
egfm ;Esiripnmsluck ';1,3 Subdivision The HU\%‘ lendy Section___ Phase

If in a Planned Unit Development, provide Name and Case I\n-
fattach: final approved copies of subdivisios and site plon

If this site is not a legally subdivided lot, vou must contact the Development Assistance Center for a Land Status Determination.

Description of Work __ Remodel ripecigs
_New Residence
_ Duplex Addition fipeci®y
_ Garage _  attached __ detached — pr /'-—-\
Carport ttached ached
__ Carport __ attached _  detache { Ottt 7 -uﬁ) i M ey Frn ot
__Pool 5_\,?@{ i l'}:;
. bm w.r cxrtk

Zoning (c.g. SF-1, 8F-2...} <
| - Height of Principal b
- Dues this site cus

cxght of Other strucun e(s} . Zof floors

Ly Yes No. [f no, please contact the

y at STZ-9.S rppli-for-wattr and/or wastewater tap application, or a service cxtension request.

- Does this site ha\«e a sepfic system? YLS _E No. If ves, for all sites requiring a septic field you must obtain an approved se)
perntit prior to 2 zoning review.

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment ruling? _ Yes X _No [fyes, anach the B.O.A. documentation
Will this development require a cut and fill in excess of 4 feer? Yes &Nﬂ
Docs this site front a paved street? ‘){-_ch No Apavedaliey?  Yes  WNe

Is this property within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? _kLYes __No
VALUATIONS FOR VALUATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES
REMODELS ONLY OR ADDITIONS ONLY (F or gffice use only)

Building —$ Tt ST G}?"}"}‘ BREE s g & o AN _: ) N

Electical S_____ || job Valuation - Principal Building 535, 680 Buliding ~ 8_¢ 775 § —

Mechanical § {Labor and materials) Electrical § .80 s -

Plumbing $ | Job Valuation - Other Struciure(s) $ . Mechanical S——ﬁ% N

Driveway/ _{Labor and materials) Plumbing $__ /. &5 §

Sidewalk S______ | 1OTAL JOB VALUATION ooeway . .
ToTtats___ {sum of remodels and additions} slcewa
{labor and materials) s dy' 3 5 Doo TOTAL 3 3
(Labor and materials}

OWNER / BUILDER INFORMATION

OWNER Name__ ) oucln Reicn Telephone ((:h}) _cg;_;g_u;_{@
L w TN
BUILDER Company Name get dn (ons %rdf- o LLC Telephone_{ £f3) 6303
Contact/Applicant’s Name___ Za_cin R.e: df\ Pager,
DRIVEWAY? FAX |
| SIDEWALK Contractor____ MfA | : ' Telephone___ V1A
CERTIFICATE  Name___ 2q.dhy Vet o | Telephone {12} £35-3{ %
: OF D uva) ¢ . i ) )
OCCUP ANCY Address_gf £ i‘ UV,  £F, . City_ Austin ST K zip £ 75
It" you wauld fike to be notified when vaur ap plication s . please select the method: ”

b Welephone

90
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CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION «“C”

BUILDING COYERAGE
The area of 2 [ot covered by buildings or roofed arcas, but not including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar fearures, or (i) ar
level paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilitics.

Existing New [ Addition
a. ¥ floor conditioned area Y sl 750 s¢
b. 2™ floor conditioned area sq.ft. 5¢
c. 3™ floor conditioned area sq.ft. _ st
d. DBasement sq.fl. 5¢
e. Garage f@ _ sq.ft. s¢
_¥ attache e 4 sq.ft. SC
__detached sgp. f. st
£ Wood decks fumust be counted at 100%] sq.ft. 5C
g DBreezeways sq.ft. sc
h.  Covered patios 5q.5. ¢
i.  Covered porches </ sq.ft. s¢
J- Balconies 5q.It. 5q
k.  Swimming pool(s) /jpool swrface areafs)] sq.ft. 54
. Crher building or covered area(s) sg.ft. 5q
Specify
TOTAL BUILDING AREA fadd a. through L. q b 9 sq. A, 7 (( O 54
oy 2 BT
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT (subiract, if il 3q.fi.
applicable, b, o, &, X and £ if unceveredi ;4 = " Oy ‘ / ’ % of lot
" e 2,%%‘% & ) Lobl 8D sqbh ke Xe
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

Include building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios, decks, air conditioning equipment pad, and other improvement: |

| calcularing impervious cover. Roof overhangs which do not exceed twao feet or which are used for solar screening are not inclde
building coverage or impervious coverage. All water must drain away from buildings on this site and buildings on adjzcent lots.

a.  Total building coverage on lot (see above) (240 sep.ft.
b.  Driveway area on private property : -’J}%m sq.it.
¢ Sidewalk / walkways on private property {gce sq.ft.
d.  Uncovered palios _ _ sq.f.
e.  Uncovered wood decks fmay be counited ar 30%] sq.ft.
£ Air conditioner pads _ ._5q.ft.
g Concrete decks ¢ ay eralh Conts 0‘%‘6) >EE-C S sq.ft.
h.  Other (specify) sq.ft.
N
& &t N
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE fadd a. through ) é 2 sq.ff. —

Fr— 22995

(ot €% sybtc
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CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “D”
FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPERT!ES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILY
STANDARDS ORDINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

Service Address 5—' { 5, D U W\t §+ 7
Applicant’s Signature 51\ M 4 %,\ ' Date l - Lf -{d

--/,

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND FLOOR AREA RATIQ as defined in the Austin Zoning Code.

Existing New / Additien
I. 1* Floor Gross Area
a. 1" floor area (exciuding covered or uncovered finished groumd-
Sloor porches) q sq.ft. 7 50 St
b i floor area with ceiling height over 15 feet, L id s
¢. TOTAL (add a and b above) 946 sq.ft. 258 st
1. 2"“is Floor Gross Area See note ' below
d. 2 floor avea (including all areas covered by a roof i.e. porches, . sq.ft. el
Earee:ewms. rezzanine o foff) 5q.F. _ &
e 2™ floor area with ceiling height = 15 feet. sq.ft. s¢
f. ‘I‘OTAL {add d and ¢ above)
TL 3™ Floor Gross Area See note © below
g ¥ floor area (including all areus covered by a roaf i.e. porches, sq.ft. SC
bree:mmyc mezzarnine ar o),
h.  floor arez with ceiling height = 13 feet sq. . sc
i TOT AL fadd g and h above) sq.f1. sq
V. Basement Gross Area
J-  Floor area outside footprint of first floor or greater than 3 feet
above grade at the average clevation at the intersections of thie - si‘;.& o ' sC
minimum front yard setback line and side property lines. o - ’
V. Garage
k. __ attached (subtract 200 squave feet if used to meet the sq.ft. : =
neinfmum parking requirement)
Lo detached (subtract 450 square feet if more than 10 feet from 5.8, - . %
prfm;:}:ar‘ srrwcture) ' :
VL. Carport (gpen on two or mare sides without habitable space _sq.it. 3q
above i subtract 430 square foef)
VIL TOTAL : Sq.ft. _ sq.
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA {ad:f existing and maw rom VI above}
17837 sq. k.
GROSS AREA OF LOT £ 232 sq. ft.

FLOOR AREA RATIO (gross floor area /gross area of lof) o 1.7 -&sq‘ ft.

' It asecond o third foor meets all of tie. l‘ullowmg, crileria if is considered o be atfic space and is not caleulated as part of tE‘tc oveeall Ciross Floor Arez of the sicruse.
. It s fully conrained within the roof striictuze and thic roof hasa 5top., af3t12or g;eam .

It only hzs one Hoos within the roof ircture - . . .
- Frdocs niok éxtend bevond the f 1 pind e
w Risthe h:shcsth&bx!ablcpnm _ e Bl
i F:m pcreemﬁr moFC of xhe arey has a‘mlmg hctg,ltt ﬂt‘scwm t'eez o Ecss e

R w




CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B”

CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

T understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 23-11-66 of the Land Development Code (1L.DC), non-compliance with 1+
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license, 1 understand that | am responsible fi
coniplying with any subdivision notes, deed resirictions. restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlavs prohibiting cettai
uses and/or requiring cerain development restrictions (L.e., height, access, screening, ete.) on this property. 1f a conflict should resu
with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility 1o resolve it. | understand that, if requesied, | must provide copies of a
subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to th
propetty.

1 acknowiedge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC.

I understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement. [ further understand that no portion of any roof structure ma
overhang in any public utility or drainage eascment,

T acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location andic
the cost to repair any damage ta existing utilities caused during construction,

1 also understand that if there are any trees greater that 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent 1o th
proposed consiruction. T am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contactin g {312} 974-1876 and receive approval fo proceed.

[ agree that this application will expire on the 181st day ufter the date that the application is filed i the application is not approved sa
atk extension is not granted. If the application expires, a new submiral \*Wﬂimd.
I

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE iyt A g e |-25-10

e ‘ , .
HOME BUILDER'S STATE REGlSTRéON NUMBER (required for allnew construetion) ) & 0 1057473

Rejection Notes/Additional Comments (for office use onify):

&;ewice Address ‘ gg QS v‘d \)'&r. S{;i —

wwewessgan g A Qo agg
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ENGINEER FOUNDATION DESIGN APPROVAL

TO: Whom it May Concern
FROM: Richard Reéich, P.E., Design Engineer, Reich Construction, LLC
-SUBJECT: Slab Design Approval for Apartment on 5515 Duval 8t. Austin, TX

I am writing this letter to approve the design of the foundation design plan presented to
me for a small garage apartment on 3515 Duval 8t. Due to the somewhat high plasucztv
index (P1) of the soil in this area of Austin there were a few design parameters that were
improved from the existing Cily of Austin code reguirements to compensate for this
factor. This design approval is contingent on proper trench depth, steel quality, tying and
placement, proper fill, and the utilization of 3000 PSI Class A 4.5 sack concrete with the
appropriate consistency.

In conclusion, [ have analyzed and approved the foundation slab design for a garage
apartment on 5515 Duval 8t. Austin, TX 78751 and have certified this design cleared for
construction and proper inspection. [ will entertain any further questions if any in regards
to this design.

Rr..ga:ds

Rlchard Reich, P.E. Stamp:
Reich Construction, LLC
(312) 635-0996
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Kramer Servipe Center : St. Elmo Service Center
2412 Kramer Lane, Bldg, "C" Austin Energy . 4411-8 Meinardus Orive
Austin, Texas 78738 Elcctric Service Planning Application {ESPA}  Avstin, Texes 78744
{312) 305-7206 {Please Frint or Type) (312) 3057500

fon Sotbada x NG
For Residential or Small Commmercial “SERVICE ONLY” under 350 amps 1&or 225 amps3&f

Customer hame 2.6 Letdn shone. (S1H) 6353655 |
Address 5-5- (5  {fuvel SH

Legal Description Lot _Ef‘f-é BloK EL Qﬂ,}l\]m&ﬁ; The
tot_ 516 ok 33 Commerclal/Residential? __ Res

Service Main Size (}QQ {amps) Service Conductor L” 0 (type & size)

| Service Length 5 (ft.) Number of Meters? 3 tobd Multi-Fuel Y (W)

£ Ondy
Overhead/Underground? 'QQH‘\ Voitage ﬁﬁém Single-phase (125 [} Three-phase (312)

AL

Tota Square Footage 3—%%@ ratai A,i’C Load . 3 (# of unlts) Q. (‘i‘ons)
Ao ‘ =

Largest A/C unit

(Tons) LRA of Largest scunt__ GOA (amps)

Electric Heating ___ L0 A govyOther ___ EleCtric oven/shve SOA gy

(GML}C ﬁ?afents )QQWEW?A% EKK'th quer Vead Servfte - and MGUIN g
. - L
to inew apf pollding | Servig T omain houge w;ﬂ bhe m&grgfwy{f

Pl APy 2en Reich LG8 (5p) (363695
ESPA Gompleted by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone
AE Representative | Date
Approved: [ ] Yes [] No (Remarks on back) ~ Phone

Application expires 90 days after date of Approva] AE APPROVED

Al stnuctures 8. must maintain 757
ciearance from AE energized power

_ames’E”waad'b 'AE&NESCW“ :




